
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Armitage Bridge A v Delph & Dobcross A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Armitage Bridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WEST Matthew c JONES Grant* MUHAMMAD Shakir 63

2 MATLUB Saqib lbw MUHAMMAD Shakir 8

3 CURTLING Jaycob lbw MUHAMMAD Shakir 0

4 HAMER Paul c JONES Grant* MUHAMMAD Shakir 2

5 BROOM Robin c QASIM Wasim SELBY Xander 30

6 HUSSAIN Awaise b SELBY Xander 0

7 SWIFT Wayne c HUSSAIN Mosun LILLEY Arron 8

8 WALLBANK Matthew lbw LILLEY Arron 0

9 MOORHOUSE Daniel lbw LILLEY Arron 0

10 PECK Gareth c HARGREAVES Luke JONES Nathan 13

11 TAYLOR Nicholas Not Out 4

Extras 33

OVERS BOWLED 40.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 161

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 MUHAMMAD Shakir 11 2 35 4

2 QASIM Wasim 4 1 28 0

3 SELBY Xander 12 0 52 2

4 LILLEY Arron 13 1 28 3

5 JONES Nathan 0.2 0 0 1

Innings of Delph & Dobcross A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HUSSAIN Mosun Not Out 103

2 LILLEY Arron c WEST Matthew MOORHOUSE Daniel 27

3 JONES Nathan st TAYLOR Nicholas* MOORHOUSE Daniel 9

4 GLEAVE Andrew Ian b MOORHOUSE Daniel 1

5 MUHAMMAD Shakir lbw MOORHOUSE Daniel 0

6 FINAN Michael st TAYLOR Nicholas* MOORHOUSE Daniel 0

7 HARGREAVES Luke c BROOM Robin CURTLING Jaycob 14

8 QASIM Wasim Not Out 9

9 JONES Grant  

10 SELBY Xander  

11 ULLAH Aman  

Extras 2

OVERS BOWLED 33.2 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 165

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WALLBANK Matthew 13 1 55 0

2 MOORHOUSE Daniel 15 2 56 5

3 BROOM Robin 4 0 43 0

4 CURTLING Jaycob 1.2 0 10 1

Armitage Bridge A 1 pnts v Delph & Dobcross A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Cawthorne A v Broad Oak A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Broad Oak A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BOOTH Harvey lbw WALMSLEY Christopher 35

2 HYDE Ben b HUSSAIN Faisal 18

3 FINN Dominic b STICKLAND Daniel 7

4 HARGREAVES Jack c WALMSLEY Christopher WILES Liam 14

5 PULLEY Jack lbw WALMSLEY Christopher 30

6 MEE Sean c WALMSLEY Christopher WILES Liam 4

7 MCCREADIE Tom c KHAN Iqbal WALMSLEY Christopher 9

8 SLACK Alex c KHAN Iqbal STICKLAND Daniel 27

9 FRANCE Adam c BURGESS Michael* HUSSAIN Faisal 6

10 WADSWORTH Jack lbw STICKLAND Daniel 6

11 KEELING John Alexander Not Out 12

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 177

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HUSSAIN Faisal 15 2 55 2

2 STICKLAND Daniel 14 2 38 3

3 WALMSLEY Christopher 13 4 41 3

4 WILES Liam 8 1 40 2

Innings of Cawthorne A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DEHMEL Ayrton lbw FRANCE Adam 13

2 SIMPSON Ben b WADSWORTH Jack 24

3 KHAN Iqbal Not Out 45

4 WILES Liam c HYDE Ben BOOTH Harvey 77

5 HUSSAIN Azam M Not Out 6

6 BURGESS Michael  

7 WALMSLEY Christopher  

8 STICKLAND Daniel  

9 HUSSAIN Faisal  

10 MOTT William  

11 JENKINSON Thomas  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 42.1 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 178

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SLACK Alex 5 0 28 0

2 FRANCE Adam 5 0 16 1

3 KEELING John Alexander 8 1 35 0

4 WADSWORTH Jack 7 2 14 1

5 HYDE Ben 3 0 24 0

6 BOOTH Harvey 8 0 36 1

7 HARGREAVES Jack 6.1 1 21 0

Cawthorne A 6 pnts v Broad Oak A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Hoylandswaine A v Golcar A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Golcar A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WAHID Abdul b GHANI Adnan 0

2 BANDARA Upul lbw HARRISON Jamie 10

3 HOWSON James c RANDHAWA Gurman ARIF Imran 27

4 WHITWAM Steven b ARIF Imran 30

5 LOCKWOOD Jake b ARIF Imran 10

6 RUSCOE Craig c ROBINSON Ryan RANDHAWA Gurman 19

7 HORNER Craig lbw ARIF Imran 0

8 WILSON Mark lbw RANDHAWA Gurman 1

9 CHAPMAN Christopher b ARIF Imran 13

10 SMITH Michael lbw RANDHAWA Gurman 0

11 HINCHLIFFE William Not Out 0

Extras 26

OVERS BOWLED 35 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 136

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

RANDHAWA Gurman 11 5 24 3

ARIF Imran 11 0 50 5

GHANI Adnan 7 0 36 1

HARRISON Jamie 6 1 22 1

Innings of Hoylandswaine A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 NAWAZ Gharib c WILSON Mark HINCHLIFFE William 24

2 SINGH Sarjinder Pal Not Out 38

3 HOLLIDAY Christopher c LOCKWOOD Jake HINCHLIFFE William 4

4 JOICE Max Not Out 64

5 ROBINSON Ryan  

6 RANDHAWA Gurman  

7 POTTER Luke  

8 HARRISON Jamie  

9 ARIF Imran  

10 MYNETT Alan  

11 GHANI Adnan  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 18.3 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 137

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

HINCHLIFFE William 6 0 28 2

RUSCOE Craig 5 0 48 0

HORNER Craig 4.3 0 32 0

CHAPMAN Christopher 3 0 29 0

Hoylandswaine A 6 pnts v Golcar A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Moorlands A v Kirkburton A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Moorlands A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WINN David st WOODHAMS Shaun* FLETCHER Craig 22

2 FORTIS Andrew lbw SMITH Andrew 0

3 MUKHTAR Aqeel b SMITH Andrew 6

4 FRENCH Cameron c BHOOLA Mohammed IMTIAZ Yaasar 109

5 SMITH Liam lbw SMITH Andrew 52

6 MAXWELL Jared st WOODHAMS Shaun* SMITH Andrew 0

7 ROUNDING Michael Not Out 29

8 PADGETT Michael Not Out 5

9 SMITH Nicky  

10 WALKER Andrew  

11 SYKES Darrell  

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 48 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 237

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 FLETCHER Craig 10 0 74 1

2 SMITH Andrew 15 3 47 4

3 SMITH George 3 1 17 0

4 BHOOLA Mohammed 3 0 16 0

5 RANDHAWA Rohan 4 0 19 0

6 SAJID Siraj 4 0 18 0

7 IMTIAZ Yaasar 9 0 41 1

Innings of Kirkburton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SMITH Andrew c SMITH Liam SMITH Nicky 2

2 RANDHAWA Rohan c ROUNDING Michael* WALKER Andrew 9

3 WILLIAMSON Luke c WALKER Andrew WALKER Andrew 13

4 SAJID Siraj c WALKER Andrew WINN David 73

5 IMTIAZ Yaasar lbw WALKER Andrew 1

6 BOOTH Toby c WINN David PADGETT Michael 22

7 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan c MAXWELL Jared PADGETT Michael 31

8 FLETCHER Craig c PADGETT Michael WINN David 0

9 SMITH George lbw PADGETT Michael 4

10 BHOOLA Mohammed lbw PADGETT Michael 6

11 WOODHAMS Shaun Not Out 13

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 184

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 WALKER Andrew 15 3 46 3

2 SMITH Nicky 7 1 29 1

3 SYKES Darrell 6 0 31 0

4 PADGETT Michael 15 1 50 4

5 WINN David 7 0 23 2

Moorlands A 6 pnts v Kirkburton A 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Scholes A v Honley A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Honley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KELLY Simon b BROOK Tom 0

2 FRAINE William c CARTER Joseph BROOK Louis 86

3 KENWORTHY Lewis b BROOK Tom 0

4 TAYLOR Timmy lbw BROOK Tom 19

5 TAYLOR Bjorn b CHADWICK Tom 9

6 PORTER Richard lbw BROOK Tom 52

7 HOWARD Danny c CLEGG Alexander BROOK Louis 13

8 RANDELL Brett Not Out 35

9 DENTON Sam c CLEGG Alexander BROOK Joshua 9

10 WOODHEAD Tommy Not Out 11

11 HARRIS Ben  

Extras 38

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 272

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 BROOK Tom 11 3 35 4

2 BROOK Louis 11 0 69 2

3 BROOK Joshua 11 0 54 1

4 CHADWICK Tom 6 2 23 1

5 CLEGG Alexander 5 0 31 0

6 SMITH Devon 3 0 25 0

7 NOBLE James 3 0 16 0

Innings of Scholes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 NOBLE James c PORTER Richard WOODHEAD Tommy 53

2 SMITH Devon Not Out 166

3 CARTER Joseph c TAYLOR Bjorn RANDELL Brett 21

4 CHADWICK Tom c HARRIS Ben* RANDELL Brett 12

5 HILL Callum b RANDELL Brett 0

6 BROOK Tom Not Out 13

7 CLEGG Alexander  

8 COOPER Jack  

9 BROOK Louis  

10 BROOK Joshua  

11 WHARTON James  

Extras 11

OVERS BOWLED 47.2 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 276

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 DENTON Sam 6 2 28 0

2 RANDELL Brett 14 0 75 3

3 TAYLOR Timmy 2 0 27 0

4 KENWORTHY Lewis 3 0 25 0

5 WOODHEAD Tommy 7.2 0 44 1

6 KELLY Simon 15 0 74 0

Scholes A 6 pnts v Honley A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Skelmanthorpe A v Barkisland A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Barkisland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KAYE Alex c WEBSTER Luke* AHMED Abbas 40

2 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander c WEBSTER Luke* CROSSLAND James 9

3 BRIDGES Luke lbw INGHAM Joshua 24

4 SUMMERSCALES James c KITSON Michael INGHAM Joshua 5

5 FINCH Jake b AHMED Abbas 8

6 ROBINSON Darren b AHMED Abbas 3

7 WESTBROOK Ben Not Out 51

8 ODDY Seth lbw AHMED Abbas 0

9 JOBSON Ben b KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 6

10 STEERS Matthew b KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 2

11 THOMPSON Callum b KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 0

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 37 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 164

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 8 2 21 3

2 CROSSLAND James 8 0 38 1

3 AHMED Abbas 11 1 60 4

4 INGHAM Joshua 10 2 35 2

Innings of Skelmanthorpe A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREENWOOD Allan b SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 63

2 ALDERSON Shaun b STEERS Matthew 19

3 KITSON Michael Not Out 46

4 O'DEA Liam Not Out 29

5 KHAN Aizaz Mohammad  

6 AHMED Abbas  

7 WEBSTER Luke  

8 WIMPENNY Richard  

9 GREENE Jack  

10 INGHAM Joshua  

11 CROSSLAND James  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 44.4 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 169

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 15 4 55 1

2 THOMPSON Callum 7 1 22 0

3 STEERS Matthew 9 3 37 1

4 BRIDGES Luke 7 1 15 0

5 FINCH Jake 6.4 2 36 0

Skelmanthorpe A 6 pnts v Barkisland A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier

Thongsbridge A v Shepley A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Thongsbridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 STANDRING Jed b JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 0

2 MARSHALL Richard Jack Run Out 92

3 KEMP Tom c RAHEEM Shahban* JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 11

4 KEMP Alex c WOOD Danny WOOD Danny 14

5 VISSER Philip b GLOVER Danny 45

6 HOWITT Ben c RAHEEM Shahban* HUSSAIN Nadim 4

7 WAGSTAFF Richard Run Out 7

8 TAYLOR Kieran Not Out 1

9 WAGSTAFF David James Not Out 1

10 REEVES William  0

11 IQBAL Zafar  0

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 185

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 12 5 18 2

2 GLOVER Danny 13 3 54 1

3 BOOTH Edward 5 1 20 0

4 HUSSAIN Nadim 13 2 52 1

5 WOOD Danny 7 0 35 1

Innings of Shepley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WOOD Daniel b IQBAL Zafar 49

2 THOMPSON Brenton Not Out 81

3 MARSH Phil c VISSER Philip VISSER Philip 3

4 GLOVER Danny c KEMP Alex VISSER Philip 13

5 RAHEEM Shahban lbw REEVES William 1

6 GREAVES Archie Not Out 24

7 JAMAL Nasir Hasrat  

8 BOOTH Edward  

9 HUSSAIN Nadim  

10 WOOD Danny  

11 a.only10men  

Extras 15

OVERS BOWLED 40 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 186

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 IQBAL Zafar 14 3 53 1

2 WAGSTAFF David James 4 0 39 0

3 HOWITT Ben 4 0 34 0

4 VISSER Philip 12 2 23 2

5 REEVES William 6 0 30 1

Thongsbridge A 0 pnts v Shepley A 6 pnts


